IN THE COUNTY COURT OF MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

APAC-MISSISSIPPI, INC. PLAINTIFF	FILE	\mathbf{D}
V.	FEB 28 2017	CIVIL ACTION NO. <u>CO-2016-1137-JL</u> $\overline{J0}$
MADISON COUNTY, MISSI AND MADISON COUNTY, N BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DEFENDANT	SSIPPITA WRAY CIRCUIT	CLERK

JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO RULE 68

WHEREAS, the plaintiff, APAC-Mississippi, Inc. ("APAC"), commenced this action by filing a Complaint on November 3, 2017 for collection for a debt; and

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2017, the defendants, Madison County, Mississippi and the Madison County Board of Supervisors (collectively "Madison County"), made an Offer of Judgment in this matter pursuant to Rule 68 of the Mississippi Rules of Civil Procedure [Dkt. # 9-1]; and

WHEREAS, on February 23, 2017, APAC accepted Madison County's Offer of Judgment [Dkt. # 9].

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

1. Madison County shall pay APAC the sum of Seventeen Thousand One Hundred and Four Dollars and Sixty Cents (\$17,104.60) pursuant to the Rule 68 offer of judgment.

2. This judgment shall be in full satisfaction of all claims or rights that APAC may have to damages, or any other form of relief, arising out of the alleged acts or omissions of Madison County, or any agency thereof, in connection with the facts and circumstances that are the subject of this action.

3. Madison County made the offer of judgment for the purposes specified in Rule 68 of the Mississippi Rules of Civil Procedure. Said offer is not to be construed as an admission of liability by Madison County or any official, employee, representative, or agent of Madison County nor is it an admission that APAC has suffered any damages.

4. With said offer of judgment, Madison County intends to resolve all of APAC's claims in this action, including without limitation any and all claims for compensatory damages, statutory damages, attorneys' fees, litigation expenses, and costs of suit.

SO ORDERED, this the 28th day of Ichnary, 2017.

SUBMITTED BY:

E. Stephen Williams (MSB #7233) Bradford G. Ray (MSB #101180) Young Wells Williams; P.A. P.O. Box 6005 Ridgeland, MS 39158-6005 bray@youngwells.com Attorney for APAC-Mississippi, Inc.

AGREED TO TO FORM:

KATTE-BRYANT SNELL, MB # 103607 KATTE BRYANT SNELL PLLC P.O Box 3007 Madison, MS 39130-3007 D: 601-460-9800 <u>katie@katiebryantsnell.com</u> Attorney for Madison County, Mississippi and the Madison County Board of Supervisors